College Sports Arena Renovation Benchmarks

Table 9 Has the college renovated or significantly altered the
arena's heating or air conditioning over the last five years?

Table 9.1.1 Has the college renovated or significantly altered the arena's

heating or air conditioning over the last five years?

No Answer

Yes

No

Entire sample

0.00%

28.57%

71.43%

Table 9.1.2 Has the college renovated or significantly altered the arena's
heating or air conditioning over the last five years? Broken out by public or
private status of the college.

Public or Private Yes No
Public 20.00% 80.00%
Private 50.00% 50.00%

Table 9.1.3 Has the college renovated or significantly altered the arena's
heating or air conditioning over the last five years? Broken out by the arena's

seating capacity.

Seating Capacity Yes No

Less than 3,000 36.36% 63.64%
3,000 to 9,999 22.22% 77.78%
10,000 or more 25.00% 75.00%

Table 9.1.4 Has the college renovated or significantly altered the arena's
heating or air conditioning over the last five years? Broken out by NCAA
division of the arena's main sports team.

NCAA Division Yes No
Division I 25.00% 75.00%
Division II or III 40.00% 60.00%
No division 0.00% 100.00%
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Table 9.1.5 Has the college renovated or significantly altered the arena's

heating or air conditioning over the last five years? Broken out by the year the
arena was built.

Year Arena Built Yes No

Earlier than 1970 42.86% 57.14%
1970s or 1980s 42.86% 57.14%
1990s 16.67% 83.33%
2000 or later 12.50% 87.50%

Table 9.1.6 Has the college renovated or significantly altered the arena's
heating or air conditioning over the last five years? Broken out by full-time
equivalent enrollment of the college.

Enrollment Yes No

Less than 5,000 50.00% 50.00%
5,000 to 14,999 25.00% 75.00%
15,000 to 29,999 0.00% 100.00%
30,000 or more 33.33% 66.67%
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Table 24 What do you estimate will be the cost of the next major
arena renovation?

Table 24.1.1 What do you estimate will be the cost of the next major arena
renovation?

Mean

Median

Minimum

Maximum

Entire
sample

$7,738,095.24

$3,000,000.00

$150,000.00

$50,000,000.00

Table 24.1.2 What do you estimate will be the cost of the next major arena
renovation? Broken out by public or private status of the college.

Public or | Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Private

Public $9,328,571.43 $4,000,000.00 $500,000.00 $50,000,000.00
Private $4,557,142.86 $500,000.00 $150,000.00 $18,000,000.00

Table 24.1.3 What do you estimate will be the cost of the next major arena
renovation? Broken out by the arena's seating capacity.

Seating Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Capacity

Lessthan | $5,433,333.33 $5,000,000.00 | $150,000.00 | $18,000,000.00
3,000

3,000 to $10,250,000.00 | $1,500,000.00 | $500,000.00 | $50,000,000.00
9,999

10,000 or | $8,683,333.33 $3,500,000.00 | $600,000.00 | $35,000,000.00
more

Table 24.1.4 What do you estimate will be the cost of the next major arena
renovation? Broken out by NCAA division of the arena's main sports team.

NCAA Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Division

DivisionI | $10,145,833.33 | $2,000,000.00 $150,000.00 $50,000,000.00
Division II | $4,468,750.00 $5,000,000.00 $250,000.00 $9,000,000.00
or Il

No $5,000,000.00 $5,000,000.00 $5,000,000.00 $5,000,000.00
division
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Table 24.1.5 What do you estimate will be the cost of the next major arena
renovation? Broken out by the year the arena was built.

Year Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Arena

Built

Earlier $14,200,000.00 $7,500,000.00 $500,000.00 $50,000,000.00
than

1970

1970s or | $11,900,000.00 $3,000,000.00 $1,500,000.00 $35,000,000.00
1980s

1990s $3,750,000.00 $5,000,000.00 $150,000.00 $8,000,000.00
2000 or | $2,208,333.33 $750,000.00 $250,000.00 $9,000,000.00
later

Table 24.1.6 What do you estimate will be the cost of the next major arena
renovation? Broken out by full-time equivalent enrollment of the college.

Enrollment | Mean Median Minimum Maximum

Less than $5,607,142.86 $5,000,000.00 | $250,000.00 | $18,000,000.00
5,000

5,000 to $10,912,500.00 | $4,250,000.00 | $150,000.00 | $35,000,000.00
14,999

15,000 to $12,500,000.00 | $2,000,000.00 | $500,000.00 | $50,000,000.00
29,999

30,000 or $3,420,000.00 $2,000,000.00 | $600,000.00 | $8,000,000.00
more
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What were the three most effective upgrades or renovations to
the arena in recent years?

1. New Video system and scoreboard.

2. Technology in video quality, Club Level suites, large meeting space that can
be used transitionally.

3. Seating, floor and sound system.

4. Upgraded locker rooms. Installation of the new video board.

5. Video Boards, Practice facility Addition, New Weight room/training room
6. Lighting. Food Service.

7. New floor, new HVAC, new seating.

8. Seating, score board and outside lighting.

9. Installing volleyball pole holes, improving gym lighting system, expanding
storage area.

10. Cooling System. Press Box. Trainer's Area.
11.VIP area.

12. Carpeting, windows, exercise areas.

13. Better offices, more training room, less seating.
14. Adding AC and renovation to locker rooms.

15. Addition of video board.

16. The new facility gave us a higher end space to host events that need a
cleaner look.

17. Create group suites to sell game by game. Upgrades to the meeting rooms
to increase programming. A/V suite upgrades.

18. Locker room upgrades.

19. Locker rooms, paint job (Spring 2009), floor refurbishment (Spring 2011).
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Table 59 In order to reduce energy consumption at the arena,
have you installed occupancy sensors for bathroom and room

lights?

Table 59.1.1 In order to reduce energy consumption at the arena, have you
installed occupancy sensors for bathroom and room lights?

No Answer Yes

No

Entire sample

0.00% 46.43%

53.57%

Table 59.1.2 In order to reduce energy consumption at the arena, have you
installed occupancy sensors for bathroom and room lights? Broken out by
public or private status of the college.

Public or Private Yes No
Public 55.00% 45.00%
Private 25.00% 75.00%

Table 59.1.3 In order to reduce energy consumption at the arena, have you
installed occupancy sensors for bathroom and room lights? Broken out by the
arena's seating capacity.

Seating Capacity Yes No

Less than 3,000 45.45% 54.55%
3,000 to 9,999 44.44% 55.56%
10,000 or more 50.00% 50.00%

Table 59.1.4 In order to reduce energy consumption at the arena, have you
installed occupancy sensors for bathroom and room lights? Broken out by
NCAA division of the arena's main sports team.

NCAA Division Yes No
Division I 62.50% 37.50%
Division II or III 30.00% 70.00%
No division 0.00% 100.00%
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Table 59.1.5 In order to reduce energy consumption at the arena, have you
installed occupancy sensors for bathroom and room lights? Broken out by the
year the arena was built.

Year Arena Built Yes No

Earlier than 1970 42.86% 57.14%
1970s or 1980s 57.14% 42.86%
1990s 33.33% 66.67%
2000 or later 50.00% 50.00%

Table 59.1.6 In order to reduce energy consumption at the arena, have you
installed occupancy sensors for bathroom and room lights? Broken out by full-
time equivalent enrollment of the college.

Enrollment Yes No

Less than 5,000 12.50% 87.50%
5,000 to 14,999 50.00% 50.00%
15,000 to 29,999 66.67% 33.33%
30,000 or more 66.67% 33.33%
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Table 74 How likely is it that your college will make an
investment over the next five years to develop, upgrade, or
improve the arena’s office space in any way?

Table 74.1.1 How likely is it that your college will make an investment over the
next five years to develop, upgrade, or improve the arena's office space in any

way?
No Highly Likely | Possible | Unlikely | Highly N/A
Answer | Likely Unlikely
Entire |3.57% 25.00% | 21.43% |32.14% | 7.14% 10.71% | 0.00%
sample

Table 74.1.2 How likely is it that your college will make an investment over the
next five years to develop, upgrade, or improve the arena's office space in any
way? Broken out by public or private status of the college.

Public No Highly Likely | Possible | Unlikely | Highly N/A
or Answer | Likely Unlikely

Private

Public 5.00% 25.00% | 25.00% | 20.00% | 10.00% | 15.00% | 0.00%
Private | 0.00% 25.00% |12.50% | 62.50% | 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Table 74.1.3 How likely is it that your college will make an investment over the
next five years to develop, upgrade, or improve the arena's office space in any
way? Broken out by the arena's seating capacity.

Seating No Highly Likely | Possible | Unlikely | Highly N/A
Capacity | Answer | Likely Unlikely

Less than | 0.00% 18.18% | 18.18% | 45.45% | 0.00% 18.18% | 0.00%
3,000

3,000to | 0.00% 44.44% | 11.11% | 33.33% | 11.11% | 0.00% 0.00%
9,999

10,000 12.50% | 12.50% |37.50% | 12.50% | 12.50% | 12.50% | 0.00%
or more
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Table 74.1.4 How likely is it that your college will make an investment over the
next five years to develop, upgrade, or improve the arena's office space in any
way? Broken out by NCAA division of the arena's main sports team.

NCAA No Highly | Likely Possible | Unlikely | Highly N/A
Division | Answer | Likely Unlikely

Division | 6.25% |31.25% | 25.00% | 18.75% | 12.50% | 6.25% 0.00%
I

Division | 0.00% | 20.00% | 20.00% | 60.00% | 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
[Torlll

No 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% | 0.00%
division

Table 74.1.5 How likely is it that your college will make an investment over the
next five years to develop, upgrade, or improve the arena's office space in any

way? Broken out by the year the arena was built.

Year No Highly Likely Possible | Unlikely | Highly N/A
Arena | Answer | Likely Unlikely

Built

Earlier | 0.00% 14.29% | 28.57% | 42.86% | 0.00% 14.29% | 0.00%
than

1970

1970s | 14.29% | 42.86% |14.29% |14.29% |14.29% | 0.00% 0.00%
or

1980s

1990s | 0.00% 0.00% 33.33% |33.33% | 0.00% 33.33% | 0.00%
2000 or | 0.00% 37.50% |12.50% |37.50% |12.50% | 0.00% 0.00%
later
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Table 74.1.6 How likely is it that your college will make an investment over the
next five years to develop, upgrade, or improve the arena's office space in any
way? Broken out by full-time equivalent enroliment of the college.

Enrollment | No Highly | Likely Possible | Unlikely | Highly | N/A
Answer | Likely Unlikely

Less than 0.00% | 25.00% | 0.00% | 50.00% | 0.00% |25.00% | 0.00%
5,000

5,000 to 0.00% | 25.00% |37.50% | 25.00% | 12.50% | 0.00% | 0.00%
14,999

15,000 to 0.00% |33.33% | 0.00% |50.00% |16.67% |0.00% | 0.00%
29,999

30,000 0r |16.67% | 16.67% |50.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 16.67% | 0.00%
more
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